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Bexion Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Hemmer, Jr., Paul W. 12/11/2025 Investment Made $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $124,200.00 $124,200.00

BlackBox Energy Systems, LLC Reed, Steven S. 10/30/2025 Investment Made $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Conner, James S. 2/27/2025 Investment Made $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Kloos, Lee E. 2/27/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Ebner, Michael Thomas 3/27/2025 Investment Made $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Mucci, Donald S. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Walker, III, Arthur E. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Walker, Jr, Arthur E. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Stumbo, Gregory Damron 3/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Stumbo, Martin Brooks 3/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Erdmann, Cory Michael 3/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Russell, Gary D. 4/24/2025 Investment Made $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Roy, Larry Martin 6/26/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Anderson Jr., Robert E. 8/28/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Eastern Light Distilling LLC Adams, Tammy Whitaker 12/11/2025 Investment Made $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Immersive Audiology, Inc Hirn, Paul J. 10/30/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Immersive Audiology, Inc Blum, Ari Michael 10/30/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Kyndly Technologies Inc Goldberg, Steven Edward 4/24/2025 Investment Made $125,000.00 $125,000.00 $31,250.00 $31,250.00

Kyndly Technologies Inc Tye, Pattie Dale 9/25/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

Parasight System Inc. Jennings, Stephen C. 5/29/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $75,000.00 $25,000.00 $18,750.00

Kentucky Angel Investment Act
2025 List of Qualified Investments (Final)



Small Business Investor  Date Investment Status
Projected 

Investment

Actual 

Investment

Potential Tax 

Credit

Actual Tax 

Credit

Parasight System Inc. Wolford, George Rodney 6/26/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Parasight System Inc. Geddes Jr., Herbert Douglas 8/28/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Parasight System Inc. Geddes Jr., Herbert Douglas 10/30/2025 Investment Made $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $87,500.00 $87,500.00

Parasight System Inc. McClelland, Martin N. 12/11/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

ParentMD, Inc. Hunter, Sr, John F. 6/26/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Kraft, John B. 2/27/2025 Investment Made $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Arentsen, Scott W. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,500.00 $6,250.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Bortz, Neil K. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Mischell, Eric T. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Bortz, Adam P. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Bortz, Adam P. 5/29/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00

ParkPayUSA, Inc. Hurrelbrink, Daniel Robert 7/31/2025 Investment Made $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00

PCC Hydrogen Inc. Jennings, Stephen C. 12/11/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $24,898.94 $6,250.00 $6,224.00

PCC Hydrogen Inc. Toutant, Roy T. 12/11/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $24,898.94 $6,250.00 $6,224.00
PCC Hydrogen Inc. Farinelli, Jr., Robert P. 12/11/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $24,898.94 $6,250.00 $6,224.00

Prevail Wellbeing, Inc. Johnson, Robert L. 10/30/2025 Investment Made $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00

ScrubSync, Inc. Wrinkles, Alexander Neel 12/11/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

ScrubSync, Inc. Hilen, Sean David 12/11/2025 Investment Made $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Soaring Titan Inc. Langdon, Gregory Lee 2/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
SoFab Inks Inc. Smith, Stewart A. 4/24/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00
SoFab Inks Inc. Jennings, Stephen C. 4/24/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,500.00 $6,250.00
SoFab Inks Inc. Toutant, Roy T. 4/24/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00
Thynk Health, Inc. Smith, Stewart A. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $18,750.00 $18,750.00
Thynk Health, Inc. Toutant, Roy T. 3/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
Thynk Health, Inc. Houlihan, Jr., John Spencer 12/11/2025 Investment Made $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00
Transmission Technologies LLC Murphree, William L. 5/29/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00
Value Buddy Inc. Jennings, Stephen C. 2/27/2025 Investment Made $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $12,500.00 $6,250.00
Visor Health Inc Dale, Harrison Isaac 6/26/2025 Investment Made $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Visor Health Inc Rasdon, Nicholas James 6/26/2025 Investment Made $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Visor Health Inc Bechtel, Friend Christian 6/26/2025 Investment Made $200,000.00 $150,000.00 $50,000.00 $37,500.00
Visor Health Inc Strothman, Raymond Gerhardt 6/26/2025 Investment Made $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00
Visor Health Inc Idleman, Kyle David 6/26/2025 Inactive $100,000.00 $25,000.00
Total $7,120,000.00 $6,869,696.82 $2,124,200.00 $2,061,622.00




